Placement and balances with banks 115,637,114 1,617,808 15,387,825 - - 132,642,747

Treasury bills 14,635,934 52,461,906 188,542,993 - - 255,640,833

Investment securities available-for-sale - - 2,080,287 28,994,407 18,445,369 49,520,063

Investment securities held-to-maturity 11,934,852 32,510,660 110,392,333 40,127,826 - 194,965,671

Loans and advances to banks - - 45,487,888 - - 45,487,888

Loans and advances to customers 355,240,709 8,212,269 78,264,522 39,573,894 12,979,892 494,271,286

Total 639,711,938 94,802,643 440,155,848 108,696,127 31,425,261 1,314,791,817

Liabilities

Customer deposits 397,375,804 214,953,386 511,357,665 41,590,446 1,869,557 1,167,146,858

Due to banks 69,175,055 - - - - 69,175,055

Total 466,550,859 214,953,386 511,357,665 41,590,446 1,869,557 1,236,321,913

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the
reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held
constant throughout the reporting period. The following is a stipulation of effects of changes in interest
rate to the net profit, assuming all the other variables are held constant:

 30 June 2010  31 December 2009
Interest rate increases by 2%  303,875  983,793
Interest rate increases by 1.5%  227,906  737,845
Interest rate increases by 1%  151,937  491,896
Interest rate decreases by 1%  (151,937)  (491,896)
Interest rate decreases by 1.5%  (227,906)  (737,845)
Interest rate decreases by 2%  (303,875)  (983,793)

(e) Operational risks

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated
with the Bank’s processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other
than credit, market and liquidity risks such as those arising from legal and regulatory requirements
and generally accepted standards of corporate behaviour. Operational risks arise from all of the
Bank’s operations.

Banka Kombetare Tregtare Sh.A
Notes to the Consolidated Interim Financial Information for the six-month period
ended 30 June 2010
(amounts in USD, unless otherwise stated)